

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 137 OF 2025

Ramdas Mahadeo Vatane.

... Applicant.

Versus

Shankar Genu Kondhare & Ors.

... Respondents.

Ms. Sulajja Patil i/b. Mr. Uday B. Nighot, Advocate for
Applicant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** Stand over to 5th May, 2026.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]